How to Order Gases
for Markforged Metal X 3D Printer Sintering Furnace
Gas Supply Packages for at Least 10 Sintering Furnace Runs
Processing 17-4 Stainless Steel
Option #1 - Argon Dewar
Compact Argon gas supply for users with frequent sintering furnace runs
Qty Part Number Description
1 AR UHP1L Argon UHP Cylinders, 99.999%
1 AR UHPL230-230* Argon UHP Dewar, 99.999%
4 SX G2699809 H
2
 bal Argon UHP Cylinders, 99.999%
Option #2 - Argon Six Pack
Conserving (no vent losses) gas supply for users with infrequent sintering
furnace runs
Qty Part Number Description
1 AR UHP1L Argon UHP Cylinder, 99.999%
2 AR UHPB6-1L Argon UHP 6 Pack, 99.999%
4 SX G2699809 H
2
 bal Argon UHP Cylinders, 99.999%
To place an order or for prices and delivery
information, contact:
MATHESON’s Dedicated Contact for Markforged Customers
833-333-4626 • markforgedcustomer@mathesongas.com
Note:
All gases listed in Options 1 and 2 may be procured individually.
Markforged and MATHESON developed gas specifications to ensure the smooth, accurate
and efficient operation of Markforged sintering furnaces. MATHESON's national footprint can
provide a reliable source of supply.
Safety Data Sheets (SDS) can be found at www.mathesongas.com
*160 and 180 liter Dewars also available.
(Part numbers: AR UHP160-230, AR UHP180-230)
Copyright 2019 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All contents of this document are subject to change without notice and do not represent a commitment on the part of Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc. Every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this information.
However, due to differences in actual and ongoing operational processes and product improvements and revisions, Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc. cannot guarantee the accuracy of this material, nor can it accept
responsibility for errors or omissions. This document is intended to serve as a general orientation and cannot be relied upon for a specific operation. No warranties of any nature are extended by the information
contained in these copyrighted materials.
All names, products, and services mentioned herein are the trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective organizations and are the sole property of their respective owners. Matheson and the Matheson
logo are registered trademarks of Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc.
MATHESON Detailed Gas Specifications
Argon, UHP 99.999%, Cylinder
Part Number: AR UHP1L
Cylinder: Size 1L, 10” Dia x 55” Length, Carbon Steel
Fill Volume: 331 Cubic Feet
Fill Pressure: 2,640 PSIG @ 70 Deg F
Valve Outlet: CGA 580
Grade: Ultra High Purity (UHP) 99.999%
Specifications: • CO
2
   	 < 1 ppm
• CO     	< 1 ppm
• O
2
	 < 3 ppm
• THC	 < 0.5 ppm
• Water	 < 5 ppm
Argon, UHP 99.999%, Dewar
Part Number: AR UHPL230-230
Dewar: Size 230 Liter Dewar
Fill Volume: 230 Liters
Fill Pressure: 230 PSIG
Valve Outlet: CGA 580
Grade: Ultra High Purity (UHP) 99.999%
Specifications: • CO
2
   	 < 1 ppm
• CO     	< 1 ppm
• O
2
	 < 3 ppm
• THC	 < 0.5 ppm
• Water	 < 5 ppm
Argon, UHP 99.999%, Six Pack
Part Number: AR UHPB6-1L
Six Pack: 6 AR UHP1L Cylinders Connected Via Manifold Installed in Cradle
Fill Volume: 331 Cubic Feet x 6 = 1,986 Cubic Feet
Fill Pressure: 2,640 PSIG @ 70 Deg F
Valve Outlet: CGA 580 Outlet
Grade: Ultra High Purity (UHP) 99.999
Specifications: • CO
2
   	 < 1 ppm
• CO     	< 1 ppm
• O
2
	 < 3 ppm
• THC	 < 0.5 ppm
• Water	 < 5 ppm
2.9% Hydrogen Balance Argon, UHP
Part Number: SX G2699809
Cylinder: Size 1L, 10” Dia x 55” Length, Carbon Steel
Fill Volume: 284 Cubic Feet (Gravimetric)
Fill Pressure: 2400 PSIG @ 70 Deg F
Valve Outlet: CGA 350
Grade: Ultra High Purity (UHP) 99.999% for Both Components
Blend Tolerance:  +/- 10% of H
2
 in Argon
Specifications: • CO
2
   	 < 1 ppm
• CO     	< 1 ppm
• O
2
	 < 3 ppm
• THC	 < 0.5 ppm
• Water	 < 5 ppm
To place an order or for prices and delivery information, contact:
MATHESON’s Dedicated Contact for Markforged Customers
833-333-4626 • markforgedcustomer@mathesongas.com
BR253 03/2019
Safety Data Sheets (SDS) can be found at www.mathesongas.com